No.30/230/HDB/2024dated 29.11.24 

The general observation is a 
statement of fact of provisions of 
the Scheme and does not require 
further submission from the 
Petitioner Companies 

has dispensed with the meeting of 
equity shareholders. 

3(d) There are 5,02,087 (Five Lakhs Two 
Thousand Eighty-Seven) equity 
Shareholders in the Transferee 
Company. However, the Hon'ble NCLT 
vide its order No. CA(CAA) No. 
30/230/HDB/2024 dated 29.11.2024 
has dispensed with the meeting of 
equity Shareholders of the Transferee 
Company.  

The general observation is a